
No. PW062602-04

$200,419.20

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITY

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)

BID ALTERNATIVE NUMBER 1
1 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1 $800.00 $800.00 1.00 $800.00 $0.00
2 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 1.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
3 CLEARING & GRUBBING, 18" + TREES EA 5 $80.00 $400.00 5.00 $400.00 $0.00
4 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 $250.00 $250.00 1.00 $250.00 $0.00
5 WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT LF 55 $6.10 $335.50 0.00 $0.00 ($335.50)
6 WATER MAIN LOWERING EA 1 $910.00 $910.00 0.00 $0.00 ($910.00)
7 PIPELINE INSULATION SF 220 $6.55 $1,441.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,441.00)
8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 1,230 $5.55 $6,826.50 1,230.00 $6,826.50 $0.00
9 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 1 $275.00 $275.00 0.00 $0.00 ($275.00)

10 TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE CY 100 $8.55 $855.00 0.00 $0.00 ($855.00)
11 TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE CY 75 $5.50 $412.50 75.00 $412.50 $0.00
12 SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT LF 94 $1.65 $155.10 94.00 $155.10 $0.00
13 REMOVE & DISPOSE  ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 278 $2.25 $625.50 440.00 $990.00 $364.50
14 REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & 

GUTTER
LF 268 $4.00 $1,072.00 315.50 $1,262.00 $190.00

15 REMOVE & RESET WOOD FENCE LF 15 $63.50 $952.50 0.00 $0.00 ($952.50)
16 REMOVE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT LS 1 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 1.00 $3,200.00 $0.00
17 REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE 

SIDEWALK
SF 125 $1.50 $187.50 290.00 $435.00 $247.50

18 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE T 50 $14.00 $700.00 194.00 $2,716.00 $2,016.00
19 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 63 $51.00 $3,213.00 77.91 $3,973.41 $760.41
20 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2 T 35 $53.00 $1,855.00 76.60 $4,059.80 $2,204.80
21 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66 LF 172 $14.00 $2,408.00 335.50 $4,697.00 $2,289.00
22 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 725 $3.60 $2,610.00 792.50 $2,853.00 $243.00
23 CONCRETE TEST SET EA 3 $104.00 $312.00 2.00 $208.00 ($104.00)
24 12" CSP SLOTTED DRAIN, 14 GA. LF 40 $75.00 $3,000.00 40.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
25 FLOWABLE FILL FOR APRONS CY 50.0 $51.00 $2,550.00 50.00 $2,550.00 $0.00
26 PRECAST CONC. BOX, 12' X 6' LF 150 $518.00 $77,700.00 150.00 $77,700.00 $0.00
27 PRECAST CONC. BOX END SECTIONS, 12' X 

6'
EA 6 $5,323.00 $31,938.00 6.00 $31,938.00 $0.00

28 DITCH & CHANNEL PROT. BASKETS CY 321 $98.00 $31,458.00 321.00 $31,458.00 $0.00
29 EROSION CONTROL, HI-VELOCITY 

EXCELSIOR BLANKET
SY 270 $3.05 $823.50 252.00 $768.60 ($54.90)

30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING SY 2,250 $0.50 $1,125.00 2,850.00 $1,425.00 $300.00
31 SODDING SY 13.9 $4.00 $55.60 120.00 $480.00 $424.40
32 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE, COMPL. LF 112 $28.00 $3,136.00 112.00 $3,136.00 $0.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 1.00 $3,300.00 $0.00
34 FLAGGING HR 60.00 $17.00 $1,020.00 17.00 $289.00 ($731.00)
35 STRIP DRAIN EXTENSION LS 0.00 $1,815.24 $0.00 1 $1,815.24 $1,815.24

$200,902.20 $206,098.15 $5,195.95

 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $200,902.20

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JULY 12, 2001

CONTRACTOR:  RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. # 1 AND FINAL

RED ROCK CANYON DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
DR01-960



No. PW062602-04
                                    CCO #1  CCO #1&F  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $5,195.95

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $206,098.15

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $5,195.95

JOE JAGODZINSKI, PE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

DATE:

DATE: 22 MAY 2002

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:



No. PW062602-04

$200,419.20

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 INCIDENTAL WORK
2 MOBILIZATION
3 CLEARING & GRUBBING, 18" + TREES
4 CLEARING & GRUBBING
5 WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT
6 WATER MAIN LOWERING
7 PIPELINE INSULATION
8 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED
9 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST

10 TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE
11 TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE
12 SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT
13 REMOVE & DISPOSE  ASPHALT PAVEMENT
14 REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & 

GUTTER
15 REMOVE & RESET WOOD FENCE
16 REMOVE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
17

REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK

18 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
19 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1
20 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 2
21 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66
22 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"
23 CONCRETE TEST SET
24 12" CSP SLOTTED DRAIN, 14 GA. 
25 FLOWABLE FILL FOR APRONS
26 PRECAST CONC. BOX, 12' X 6'
27 PRECAST CONC. BOX END SECTIONS, 12' X 

6'
28 DITCH & CHANNEL PROT. BASKETS
29 EROSION CONTROL, HI-VELOCITY 

EXCELSIOR BLANKET
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING
31 SODDING
32 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE, COMPL.
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL
34 FLAGGING
35 STRIP DRAIN EXTENSION

14-Jun-02
PREPARED BY: JOE JAGODZINSKI DATE:

EXTENDED STREET DUE TO EXISTING WATER SEWER ENCASEMENT & GRADE CHANGE

MEASURED QUANTITY
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
MEASURED QUANTITY

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

MEASURED QUANTITY
MEASURED QUANTITY

MEASURED QUANTITY
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

EXTENDED STREET DUE TO EXISTING WATER SEWER ENCASEMENT & GRADE CHANGE
EXTENDED STREET DUE TO EXISTING WATER SEWER ENCASEMENT & GRADE CHANGE
EXTENDED STREET DUE TO EXISTING WATER SEWER ENCASEMENT & GRADE CHANGE
MEASURED QUANTITY

NONE NEEDED

JULY 12, 2001

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.1 & FINAL

DR01-960

NO CHANGE

NONE NEEDED
NONE NEEDED

NO CHANGE
NONE NEEDED

NONE NEEDED

MEASURED QUANTITY

MEASURED QUANTITY

CONTRACTOR:  RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NO CHANGE

RED ROCK CANYON DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

NO CHANGE
MEASURED QUANTITY
MEASURED QUANTITY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NONE NEEDED


